
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:424
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
PATENT FACILITATING FUND
MOHAMMED SHAHABUDDIN

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have setup a Patent Facilitating Fund. (b) if so, the details and the main objectives thereof; (c) whether the Government have issued the policy/guidelines for the use of the said fund (d) if so, the details thereof; and (e) the likely impact on the domestic trade?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (SHRI BACHI SINGH RAWAT)

(a) No, sir,

(b) to (e) Do not arise
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